_  Very economical Good quality of light Excellent luminous efficiency Extremely low profile Long service life
_ Product features Short and compact pin-base lamp with double-turn tubes Single-ended four-pin plug-in 2G10 base Color
rendering index Ra: ≥ 80Product benefits Very economical Good quality of light Excellent luminous efficiency Extremely low
profile Long service lifeAreas of application Offices, public buildings Shops Supermarkets and department stores Hotels,
restaurants IndustryEquipment / Accessories Suitable for operation on electronic and conventional control gearSafety adviceIn
case of lamp breakage: www.ledvance.com/brokenlamp
Product family datasheet
OSRAM DULUX F

ate
disposal
acc. to
WEEE
Suitable for indoor Energy efficiency class
DULUX F 18 W/830 2G10 13000 h 10000 h   1) 2G10 2.5 mg Yes Yes A
DULUX F 18 W/840 2G10 13000 h 10000 h   1) 2G10 2.5 mg Yes Yes A
DULUX F 24 W/827 2G10 13000 h 10000 h   1) 2G10 2.5 mg Yes Yes A
DULUX F 24 W/830 2G10 13000 h 10000 h   1) 2G10 2.5 mg Yes Yes A
DULUX F 24 W/840 2G10 13000 h 10000 h   1) 2G10 2.5 mg Yes Yes A
DULUX F 36 W/827 2G10 13000 h 10000 h   1) 2G10 2.5 mg Yes Yes A
DULUX F 36 W/840 2G10 13000 h 10000 h   1) 2G10 2.5 mg Yes Yes A
Country specific
categorizations
Product description Energy consumption ILCOS
DULUX F 18 W/830 2G10 20 kWh/1000h FSD-18/830-E-2G10-
90/122
DULUX F 18 W/840 2G10 20 kWh/1000h FSD-18/840-E-2G10-
90/122
DULUX F 24 W/827 2G10 27 kWh/1000h FSS-24/827-E-2G10-
90/165
Product family datasheet
__
November 16, 2019, 00:55:19 © 2019, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
OSRAM DULUX F Page 3 of 7
SALE on CFL Bulbs at www.BulbAmerica.com
take additional 5% Off with coupon code 5PDF
Country specific
categorizations
Product description Energy consumption ILCOS
DULUX F 24 W/830 2G10 27 kWh/1000h FSD-24/830-E-2G10-
90/165
DULUX F 24 W/840 2G10 27 kWh/1000h FSD-24/840-E-2G10-
90/165
DULUX F 36 W/827 2G10 40 kWh/1000h FSS-36/827-E-2G10-
90/217
DULUX F 36 W/840 2G10 40 kWh/1000h FSD-36/840-E-2G10-
90/217
1) With preheat ECG
Product family datasheet
__